DATE: MAY 24, 2012
TO: STEVE NICHOCLSON AND THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS 7

FROM: JODI HOLLISTER, DIRECTOR OF FOOD SERVICE == #

SUBJECT: SCHOOL MEAL PRICES

[ RECEIVED INFORMATION LAST YEAR REGARDING A CHANGE IN PRICING FOR
SCHOOL MEALS. IT STATED “EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2011, SECTION 205 OF THE
HEALTHY, HUNGER-FREE KIDS ACT OF 2010 REQIRES SCHOOL FOOD
AUTHORITIES PARTICIPATING IN THE NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM TO
PROVIDE THE SAME LEVEL OF SUPPORT FOR LUNCHES SERVED TO STUDENTS
WHO ARE NOT ELIGIBLE FOR FREE OR REDUCED PRICE LUNCHES (LE., PAID
LUNCHES) AS THEY ARE FOR LUNCHES SERVED TO STUDENTS ELIGIBLE FOR
FREE/REDUCED LUNCHES. “

WHAT THIS MEANS TO US, IS WE AGAIN NEED TO RAISE OUR PRICES FOR MEALS
TO SHORTEN THE GAP BETWEEN WHAT WE CURRENTLY CHARGE FOR MEALS
AND THE PRICE IN WHICH WE ARE REIMBURSED. WE WILL NEED TO DO THIS
OVER TIME TO HAVE THE LEAST AMOUNT OF IMPACT TO FAMILIES IN OUR
DISTRICT. '

[ PROPOSE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES:

PRICES 2011-2012 PRICES 2012-2013
HIGH SCHOOL HIGH SCHOOL
$1.85 MEAL $1.95 MEAL
$2.25 DOUBLE $2.25 DOUBLE
.75 SHAKE CAN NOT SERVE THIS YEAR
.35 MILK 35 MILK
$2.35 ADULTS $2.35 ADULTS
ELEMENTARY ELEMENTARY
PRE-K-8TH PRE-K-8TH
$1.75 MEAL $1.85 MEAL
$2.25 DOUBLE $2.25 DOUBLE
ALL BREAKFAST ALL BREAKFAST

$1.10 $1.10
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Ed-Co

Central City

Eastern Allamakee
North Winn.
Starmont (2011-12)
East Buch.

Clayton Ridge

N. Fayette (2011-12)
West. Dub. (2011-12)
Postville (2011-12)
Decorah (2011-12)
Valley

Springville

Oelwein

Mag. Valley
Allamakee
MFL/Mar-Mac
Dubuque (2011-12)

Student bkfst,

$1.15
$0.95
$1.05
$1.60
$1.30(P-6)/$1.50 (7-12
$0.85
$1.15
$1.20
$1.10
$1.10
$1.10
$1.10
$1.10
$1.20
$1.20
$0.85
$0.85
$1.20 (P-6)/$1.25 (7-1

Adult bkfst. Student Lunch
$1.75 $1.85 (P-6)/$2.05 (7-12)
$1.30 $1.80
$1.05 $1.80 (P-4)/$1.90(5-12)
$2.20 (P-5)/$2.30 (6-8)
$2.00 $2.05 (P-6)/$2.15 (7-12)

.y $1.40 (P-2)/$1.50 (3-12)

0485 @ 4)/$2.00 (5-8)/$2.15 (9-12)
$2.00%= $2.10
$2.10 (P-6)/$2.25 (7-12)

$2.00 ==y $1.85
$1.55 “ $1.85
$1.10 M/_/__” $1.80
1.80 (P-6)/$1.95 (7-12)

$1.80 (P-5)/ $1.85 (6-12)

$1.75 (P-5)/ $1.85 (6-12)

$1.05 $1.60
$1.55

$1.75..15 (P-6)/$2.25 (7-8)/$2.45 (9-12)

Adult lunch
$2.90
$2.85
$2.50
$3.00
$3.25
$2.25
$3.15

$3.50
$3.00
$2.55
$2.70
$2.45
$2.70

$2.35
$2.50
$3.25



