DATE: MAY 24, 2012

TO: STEVE NICHOLSON AND THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

FROM: JODI HOLLISTER, DIRECTOR OF FOOD SERVICE

SUBJECT: SCHOOL MEAL PRICES

I RECEIVED INFORMATION LAST YEAR REGARDING A CHANGE IN PRICING FOR SCHOOL MEALS. IT STATED "EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2011, SECTION 205 OF THE HEALTHY, HUNGER-FREE KIDS ACT OF 2010 REQIRES SCHOOL FOOD AUTHORITIES PARTICIPATING IN THE NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM TO PROVIDE THE SAME LEVEL OF SUPPORT FOR LUNCHES SERVED TO STUDENTS WHO ARE NOT ELIGIBLE FOR FREE OR REDUCED PRICE LUNCHES (I.E., PAID LUNCHES) AS THEY ARE FOR LUNCHES SERVED TO STUDENTS ELIGIBLE FOR FREE/REDUCED LUNCHES. "

WHAT THIS MEANS TO US. IS WE AGAIN NEED TO RAISE OUR PRICES FOR MEALS TO SHORTEN THE GAP BETWEEN WHAT WE CURRENTLY CHARGE FOR MEALS AND THE PRICE IN WHICH WE ARE REIMBURSED. WE WILL NEED TO DO THIS OVER TIME TO HAVE THE LEAST AMOUNT OF IMPACT TO FAMILIES IN OUR DISTRICT.

## I PROPOSE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES:

PRICES 2011-2012

PRICES 2012-2013

HIGH SCHOOL

HIGH SCHOOL

\$1.85 MEAL

\$2.25 DOUBLE

.75 SHAKE

.35 MILK

\$2.35 ADULTS

\$1.95 MEAL \$2.25 DOUBLE

CAN NOT SERVE THIS YEAR

.35 MILK

\$2.35 ADULTS

ELEMENTARY

PRE-K-8TH

ELEMENTARY

PRE-K-8TH

\$1.75 MEAL

\$2.25 DOUBLE

\$1.85 MEAL

\$2.25 DOUBLE

**ALL BREAKFAST** 

\$1.10

ALL BREAKFAST

\$1.10

Jodi Hollister

	Student bkfst.	Adult bkfst.	Student Lunch	Adult lunch
Ed-Co	\$1.15	\$1.75	\$1.85 (P-6)/\$2.05 (7-12	\$2.90
Central City	\$0.95	\$1.30	\$1.80	\$2.85
Eastern Allamakee	\$1.05	\$1.05	\$1.80 (P-4)/\$1.90(5-12	) \$2.50
North Winn.	\$1.60		\$2.20 (P-5)/\$2.30 (6-8	\$3.00
Starmont (2011-12)	\$1.30(P-6)/\$1.50 (7-1)	\$2.00	\$2.05 (P-6)/\$2.15 (7-12	) \$3.25
East Buch.	\$0.85	\$1.00	\$1.40 (P-2)/\$1.50 (3-12	) \$2.25
Clayton Ridge	\$1.15	\$2.00	, 85 <b>j</b> g-4)/\$2.00 (5-8)/\$2.15 (9-12	) \$3.15
N. Fayette (2011-12)	\$1.20	\$2.00	\$2.10	
West. Dub. (2011-12)	\$1.10		\$2.10 (P-6)/\$2.25 (7-12)	) \$3.50
Postville (2011-12)	\$1.10	\$2.00	\$1.85	\$3.00
Decorah (2011-12)	\$1.10	\$1.55	\$1.85	\$2 <i>.</i> 55
Valley	\$1.10	\$1.10	,	•
Springville	\$1.10		\$1.80 (P-6)/\$1.95 (7-12	) \$2.45
Oelwein	\$1.20		\$1.80 (P-5)/ \$1.85 (6-12	) \$2.70
Maq. Valley	\$1.20		\$1.75 (P-5)/ \$1.85 (6-12	)
Allamakee	\$0.85	\$1.05	\$1.60	\$2.35
MFL/Mar-Mac	\$0.85		\$1.5	\$2.50
Dubuque (2011-12)	\$1.20 (P-6)/\$1.25 (7-1	\$1.75	.15 (P-6)/\$2.25 (7-8)/\$2.45 (9-12	) \$3.25

•